Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 840 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	94th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2023		HOUSE BILL 1765
4			
5	By: Representative Wing		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS TOWING AND RECOVERY		
9	BOARD TO ESTABLISH RULES NECESSARY FOR THE TOWING,		
10	RECOVERY, AND STORAGE OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES; AND FOR		
11	OTHER PURI	POSES.	
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	TO AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS TOWING AND		
15	RECOVERY BOARD TO ESTABLISH RULES		
16			
17	NECESSARY FOR THE TOWING, RECOVERY, AND STORAGE OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES.		
18 19	510K.	AGE OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES.	
20			
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
22	DE II ENACIED DI INE (JENERAL ASSERBLI OF THE STATE OF AN	IXANDAD •
23	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code Title 27, Chapter 50, Su	ubchapter 12, is
24	amended to add an additional section to read as follows:		
25	27-50-1224. Rules for towing of electric vehicles.		
26	The Arkansas Towing and Recovery Board shall promulgate rules necessary		
27	for the towing, recove	ery, and storage of electric vehicl	es by October 31,
28	<u>2023.</u>		
29			
30			
31		APPROVED: 4/13/23	
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			